the fee for this project could be derived from a series of categories, but based on our understanding of the project, 
we propose using the lowest fee in the $1 million category of 4%. This results in a proposed lump sum fee to perform 
the work as outlined in this scope of services of forty-five thousand and eight hundred seventy dollars and four cents 
($45,870.04). The fee derivation is based on the following breakdown:  

Springline Excavating LLC (Bid)  $             1,146,751.00  4.00%  $    45,870.04  

Total    $ 45,870.04  

EXCLUSIONS, ASSUMPTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS 
The following summarizes our assumptions associated with this proposal: